

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-0402 Version: 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 12/7/2021 In control: Law, Justice and Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/14/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #: 16022

Title: A MOTION approving the 2022 budget and work plan for ARCH, A Regional Coalition for Housing.

Sponsors: Girmay Zahilay

Indexes: Budget, Housing, Planning

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 16022, 2. A. Memorandum, ARCH 2022 Budget and Work Program, and Trust Fund Parity

Goals, 3. 2021-0402 transmittal letter, 4. 2021-0402 Legislative Review Form

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2021	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
12/7/2021	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	
CL 1 10/11/0001				

Clerk 10/11/2021

A MOTION approving the 2022 budget and work plan for ARCH, A Regional Coalition for Housing.

WHEREAS, King County and the cities of Bellevue, Kirkland, Redmond, Bothell, Woodinville, Issaquah, Mercer Island, Newcastle, Beaux Arts, Clyde Hill, Hunts Point, Medina, Yarrow Point, Kenmore and Sammamish are parties to an Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement for ARCH A Regional Coalition for Housing, as authorized by Ordinance 16898 in 2010, and extended through July 1, 2025, by resolutions of the executive board of A Regional Coalition for Housing, most recently on May 14, 2020, and

WHEREAS, the interlocal agreement indicates that the recommended budget and work plan for A Regional Coalition for Housing ("ARCH") become effective upon approval by the legislative body of each party and final adoption by the ARCH executive board, and

WHEREAS, the ARCH executive board recommended to the legislative body of each party, as ARCH's budget and work plan, the 2022 ARCH Budget and Work Program, which is in Attachment A to this motion, on

File #: 2021-0402, Version: 1

June 10, 2021;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

The 2022 budget and work plan for A Regional Coalition for Housing, which is in Attachment A to this motion, is hereby approved.